



\$~6 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 681/2025
+ ITA 697/2025
+ ITA 698/2025
+ ITA 700/2025
+ ITA 701/2025
+ ITA 702/2025
+ ITA 703/2025
+ ITA 758/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs

versus

PRADEEP WIG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shreya
Jain, Mr. Gaurav Tanwar, Mr.
Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr.
Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni Ray, Ms.
Manvi and Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui,
Advts.

+ ITA 725/2025
+ ITA 726/2025
+ ITA 727/2025
+ ITA 708/2025
+ ITA 709/2025
+ ITA 710/2025
+ ITA 712/2025
+ ITA 763/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs

versus

NEERA WIG

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shreya Jain, Mr. Gaurav Tanwar, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni Ray, Ms. Manvi and Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui, Advs.

(21)

+ ITA 762/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs

versus

SONU WIG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shreya Jain, Mr. Gaurav Tanwar, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni Ray, Ms. Manvi and Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

List these cases on 24.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 15, 2026/cd