



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 758/2025

+ ITA 762/2025

+ ITA 763/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini Kr. & Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs & Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

versus

PRADEEP WIG

SONU WIG

NEERA WIG

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Shreya Jain, Mr. Gaurav Tanwar & Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

As prayed by Mr. Puneet Rai, learned senior standing counsel for the appellant-Department, list this case on 30.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 24, 2026/kk