



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011028332025

+ **ITA 758/2025**

18.

CNR No. DLHC011028362025

+ **ITA 762/2025**

19.

CNR No. DLHC011028372025

+ **ITA 763/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1, DELHI
.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini
Kr. & Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs &
Mr. Nikhil Jain and Ms. Nancy Jain,
Advs.

versus

PRADEEP WIG

SONU WIG

NEERA WIG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shreya Jain, Mr. Gaurav Tanwar
& Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai,
Mr. Sohum Dua, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

List these appeals on 19.08.2026, as prayed by learned Senior



Standing Counsel for the Department.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 30, 2026/sds